

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).  
9664/2010

L.P.SRIVATSA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.AMBUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln.and setting aside an abatement )

Date : 17/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay Condoned.

Applications for substitution of legal heirs of  
deceased appellant no.2 and setting aside abatement are  
allowed subject to just exceptions.

(CHETAN ARORA)  
Sr.P.A.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.09.21  
10:32:39 IST  
Reason: